The tables below set forth Fastned’s capitalisation and indebtedness as of 31 December 2018, based on its

consolidated statement of financial position as at 31 December 2018.

The information set forth in the table below should be read in conjunction with, and is qualified by reference to,

“Operating and Financial Review” and the Financial Statements included as an annex to this Prospectus. The

tables below are prepared for illustrative purposes only and, because of their nature, may not give a true picture

of the financial condition of the Company following the Listing.

The following tables set out the Company’s capitalisation and indebtedness as at 31 December 2018 on an

actual basis adjusted for the bond offering that was announced by the Company on 27 February 2019 and

completed on 21 March 2019 raising EUR 10.604 million in net proceeds (the Bond Offering); and the

Company’s capitalisation and indebtedness as at 31 December 2018, as adjusted to reflect the Bond Offering.

Capitalisation

 Actual Adjustment As adjusted

As at

31 December 2018

(audited)

Gross proceeds of the

Bond Offering1

Including the

adjustment in column

3

 (in thousands of EUR) (in thousands of EUR) (in thousands of EUR)

Total Current debt 1,353 - 1,353

Guaranteed ..... - - -

Secured ..... - - -

Unguaranteed/Unsecured ..... 1,353 - -

Total Non-Current debt (excluding

current portion of long-term debt) 34,102 10,689 44,791

Guaranteed ..... - - -

Secured ..... - - -

Unguaranteed/Unsecured ..... 34,102 10,689 44,791

Shareholder equity 2,787 - 2,787

Share capital ..... 148 - 148

Legal reserves ..... 26,460 - 26,460

Other Reserves ..... (23,821) - (23,821)

Total  38,242 10,689 48,931

__________
1 These gross proceeds result from the Bond Offering that was issued as a supplement to the bond offering that was issued by the Company

in October 2018. Interest on the bonds amounts to 6% per annum, payable quarterly in arrears. The Company is entitled to repay all, but not
some, of the bonds at any time. The bonds mature after five years. The purpose of the Bond Offering is to finance new stations and

operating expenses. There are no securities for the bonds and there are no covenants applicable that could cause the loan to be short term at

the balance sheet date. The bonds are not subordinated and trading is limited as they are not registered on any exchange. See “Operating and